

HIGHLAND CHRISTIAN ACADEMY

## **Tuition Fee Schedule 2024-2025**

		10 Month	12 Month	Instructional	
<b>Tuition Options</b>	Full Payment	<u>Option</u>	<u>Option</u>	Resource Fee	<u>Total</u>
K4	\$4,350.00	\$435.00	\$362.50	\$250.00	\$4,600.00
K5-4th	\$5,550.00	\$555.00	\$462.50	\$450.00	\$6 <i>,</i> 000.00
5th-8th	\$5,900.00	\$590.00	\$491.67	\$450.00	\$6 <i>,</i> 350.00
9th-12th	\$6,150.00	\$615.50	\$512.50	\$450.00	\$6,600.00

Tuition only: Discount of 10% for second child, 15% for third child, and 20% for any additional children Registration Fees: \$225 per student by March 31st Instructional Resource Fee due by Aug. 1st.

**Graduation Fees**: \$150/Senior Graduates **Eagle Pack Fees** \$10 per family

\*\*\*Existing students will be enrolled automatically unless parents notify the school by February 29<sup>th</sup>.

\*\*\*If a family does not notify the school and chooses to leave, they will owe the registration fee before receiving transcripts/records.

\*Military and Pastor will recieve half off of registration fees.

\*Full time pastors- 25% off tuition

\*Part time pastors- 10% off tuition